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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

AEP Power Committee for Responsible 
Government 
1051 E Cary St 
Ste 702 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Altria Group, Inc. 
16200 Mabry Mill Dr 
Midlothian, VA 23113-6372

1. 
2.Consumer products 
3.Midlothian VA

06/26/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Benka, Matthew D. 
9113 Derbyshire Rd 
Unit E 
Henrico, VA 23229-7056

1.MDB Strategies LLC 
2.President 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2020 $200.00 $200.00

Booth, Bill  
171 Kohut Rd 
Oxford, ME 04270-4812

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Oxford ME

03/12/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Bredehoft, Elaine  
11260 Roger Bacon Dr 
Ste 201 
Reston, VA 20190-5252

1.Charlson Bredehoft Cohen & Brown P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Reston VA

05/15/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Cammarata, Joseph  
5901 River Dr 
Lorton 
Lorton, VA 22079-4128

1.Chaikin Sherman Cammarata & Siegel, P.C. 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

01/03/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Capital One Services, Inc 
1717 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23223-6935

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Richmond VA

03/16/2020 $250.00 $250.00

Christian &amp; Barton, LLP 
909 E Main St 
Ste 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219-3013

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2020 $250.00 $250.00

Commissioner of Revenue PAC 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport News, VA 23607-4301

1. 
2.Leadership PAC 
3.Newport News VA

01/02/2020 $250.00 $250.00

Cunningham, Cindy  
287 Gundry Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22046-4117

1.US BLS 
2.Research economist 
3.Washington DC

03/12/2020 $150.00 $150.00

Dodson Jr., Bert  
PO Box 10249 
PO Box 10249 
Lynchburg, VA 24506-0249

1.Dodson Brothers 
2.Manager 
3.Lynchburg VA

01/06/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gray, Richard  
10161 Palmer Dr 
Oakton, VA 22124-2622

1.Offit Kurman 
2.Attorney 
3.Oakton VA

04/20/2020 $250.00 $250.00
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Hirst, Thomson  
PO Box 320307 
Alexandria, VA 22320-4307

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

01/05/2020 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Jonas, Meg  
6641 Wakefield Dr 
Apt 610 
Alexandria, VA 22307-6868

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

03/12/2020 $200.00 $200.00

Kennedy, Bryan  
2332 Barbour Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3029

1.Virginia Indigent Defense Commission 
2.attorney 
3.Richmond VA

04/14/2020 $250.00 $250.00

Lee, Jeannette  
PO Box 491 
Mc Lean, VA 22101-0491

1.IIA and LeeJ Equity Partners LLC 
2.Manager 
3.Mc Lean VA

06/17/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Mid-Atlantic Laborers&#39; Political Education 
Fund 
11951 Freedom Dr 
Ste 310 

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston VA

01/06/2020 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Norden, Donald J. 
2538E S Arlington Mill Dr 
Apt E 
Arlington, VA 22206-3345

1.Chambers, Conlon, & Hartwell, LLC 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington DC

04/15/2020 $250.00 $250.00

Oconnor, Michael  
725 12th St NW 
Washington, DC 20005-3901

1.williams & connolly llp 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

04/07/2020 $100.00 $100.00

Oconnor, Michael  
725 12th St NW 
Washington, DC 20005-3901

1.williams & connolly llp 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

04/13/2020 $100.00 $200.00

Plein, Scott Christian 
8040 Industrial Park Ct 
Bristow, VA 20136-3125

1.Self Employed 
2.Landscaper 
3.Fairfax Station VA

01/06/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Powers, Robert J. 
1304 Warrington Pl 
Alexandria, VA 22307-2054

1.Nuclear Energy Institute 
2.Senior Director 
3.Alexandria VA

01/05/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Reed Smith, LLP 
Mr. Bill Thomas 
901 E. Byrd Street, Riverfront Plaza - W., Suite 
1 

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Rohling, Guy  
1911 Fort Myer Dr 
Arlington, VA 22209-1605

1.Albers & Company 
2.Manager 
3.Arlington VA

01/05/2020 $500.00 $500.00
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Selzer, Faith  
8 W Winkley St 
Amesbury, MA 01913-2210

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Amesbury MA

03/13/2020 $125.00 $125.00

Smile Direct Club, LLC 
414 Union St 
Fl 8 
Nashville, TN 37219-1757

1. 
2.Consumer products 
3.Nashville TN

01/06/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Smith, Robert H  
1250 S Washington St 
Unit 711 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4433

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

01/04/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Stoney, Robert  
3123 Hannahs Pond Ln 
Herndon, VA 20171-2200

1.Self Employed - Blankingship & Keith 
2.Owner 
3.Fairfax VA

04/16/2020 $250.00 $250.00

Tompkins, Joseph B. 
8146 Wellington Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22308-1214

1.Sidley Austin LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

01/06/2020 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E Main St 
Ste 910 
Richmond, VA 23219-3520

1. 
2.Health Care PAC 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers PAC 
PO Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220-0407

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2020 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Charitable Gaming Council Inc. PAC 
8000 Towers Crescent Dr 
Ste 1350 
Vienna, VA 22182-6236

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Vienna VA

01/06/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Sheriffs&#39; Association PAC 
901 E Byrd St 
Ste 1301 
Richmond, VA 23219-4054

1. 
2.State PAC 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2020 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Assn PAC 
919 E Main St 
Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219-4600

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

01/06/2020 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Wise, Andrew Edmund 
3103 McGeorge Ter 
3103 MCGEORGE TERRACE 
Alexandria, VA 22309-2127

1.Franconia Family Medicine 
2.Physician 
3.Alexandria VA

03/26/2020 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $22,125.00
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To Date

Virginia Credit Union PAC 
PO Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506-1469

1.  
2. State PAC 
3. Lynchburg VA 
4. Food and beverage for event 
5. ActualCost

01/06/2020 $316.26 $316.26

Total This Period $316.26
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and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
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Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
2604 Sherwood Hall Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306-3142

Interest earned on money market account 02/02/2020 $22.57

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
2604 Sherwood Hall Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306-3142

Interest earned on money market account 03/01/2020 $19.16

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
2604 Sherwood Hall Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306-3142

Interest earned on money market account 03/31/2020 $13.49

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
2604 Sherwood Hall Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306-3142

Interest earned on money market account 04/30/2020 $12.97

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
2604 Sherwood Hall Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22306-3142

Interest earned on money market account 05/31/2020 $7.18

Fairfax County Public Schools 
10640 Page Ave 
Ste 300 
Fairfax, VA 22030-4012

Canceled Event 05/15/2020 $23.00

Fairfax County Public Schools 
10640 Page Ave 
Ste 300 
Fairfax, VA 22030-4012

Canceled 1/18/20 Town Hall at Whitman 05/15/2020 $346.00

Recreation.gov 
PO Box 140 
Ballston Spa, NY 12020-0140

Refund of site reservation for campaign event 03/19/2020 $425.00

Total This Period $869.37
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Person or Company Paid and Address
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Name of 
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Authorizing 
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ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238-2110

Processing Fees Philip 
Scranage 01/01/2020 $39.50

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Philip 
Scranage 01/01/2020 $370.00

Scranage, Philip A. 
1345 S Capitol St SW 
Washington, DC 20003-3571

Campaign Services Philip 
Scranage 01/01/2020 $7,500.00

Allegra Marketing 
5417 Backlick Rd 
Ste B 
Springfield, VA 22151-3915

Mailing Services Philip 
Scranage 01/02/2020 $863.75

Sage Payment Solutions 
1750 Old Meadow Rd 
Ste 300 
McLean, VA 22102-4304

Merchant Services Philip 
Scranage 01/03/2020 $319.43

Starbucks Manassas 
12853 Galveston Ct 
Manassas, VA 20112-8676

Food and Drink for Event Philip 
Scranage 01/04/2020 $29.10

Harris Teeter 
401 M St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-3469

Food and Drink for Event Philip 
Scranage 01/05/2020 $175.75

Staples 
8100 Arlington Blvd 
Falls Church, VA 22042-1002

Office Supplies Philip 
Scranage 01/07/2020 $65.61

Commonsense Media 
1776 I St NW 
Ste 900 
Washington, DC 20006-3757

Advertising Philip 
Scranage 01/09/2020 $1,500.00

Fairfax County Public Schools 
10640 Page Ave 
Ste 300 
Fairfax, VA 22030-4012

Rental for Town Hall Philip 
Scranage 01/15/2020 $23.00

Amazon Fulfillment Services, Inc. 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108-0683

Audio Equipment for Town Halls Philip 
Scranage 01/19/2020 $97.40

GODaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Website Hosting Philip 
Scranage 01/21/2020 $59.88

Hampton Inn and Suites  Richmond Downtown 
700 E Main St 
Ste A 
Richmond, VA 23219-2604

parking for Puller students Philip 
Scranage 01/24/2020 $60.00
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Amazon Fulfillment Services, Inc. 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108-0683

Audio Equipment for Town Halls Philip 
Scranage 01/26/2020 $63.59

Mellow Mushroom 
3012 W Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23221-3502

Food for Puller Students Philip 
Scranage 01/26/2020 $16.90

Enterprise Rent A Car 
4213 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22304-2432

van rental Philip 
Scranage 01/27/2020 $1.00

Mellow Mushroom 
3012 W Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23221-3502

Food for Puller Students Philip 
Scranage 01/27/2020 $167.85

Sun Trust Cafe 
919 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-4625

Food for Puller Students Philip 
Scranage 01/27/2020 $109.29

Enterprise Rent A Car 
4213 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22304-2432

van rental for Puller Students Philip 
Scranage 01/28/2020 $556.63

Meriwethers Capitol Cafe 
1000 Bank St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3673

Food for Puller Students Philip 
Scranage 01/28/2020 $80.05

Hampton Inn and Suites  Richmond Downtown 
700 E Main St 
Ste A 
Richmond, VA 23219-2604

rooms for Puller Students Philip 
Scranage 01/29/2020 $3,915.60

Dumfries, Triangle, Quantico Little League 
PO Box 1137 
Dumfries, VA 22026-9137

Sponsorship Philip 
Scranage 01/30/2020 $200.00

Scranage, Philip A. 
1345 S Capitol St SW 
Washington, DC 20003-3571

Campaign Services Philip 
Scranage 01/30/2020 $1,000.00

The Supply Room 
14140 Washington Hwy 
Ashland, VA 23005-7237

Office Supplies Philip 
Scranage 01/30/2020 $6.75

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Philip 
Scranage 02/01/2020 $370.00

Recreation.gov 
PO Box 140 
Ballston Spa, NY 12020-0140

Site reservation for campaign event Philip 
Scranage 02/03/2020 $425.00
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Sage Payment Solutions 
1750 Old Meadow Rd 
Ste 300 
McLean, VA 22102-4304

Merchant Services Philip 
Scranage 02/03/2020 $120.69

Fairfax County Democratic Committee 
8500 Executive Park Ave 
Ste 402 
Fairfax, VA 22031-2228

Sponsorship Philip 
Scranage 02/07/2020 $500.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
101 N 14th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3665

Office Supplies Philip 
Scranage 02/07/2020 $16.28

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Philip 
Scranage 02/10/2020 $150.00

Prince William County Public Schools 
14715 Bristow Rd 
Manassas, VA 20112-3945

Town Hall Rental Fee Philip 
Scranage 02/13/2020 $105.00

Vogue Flowers and Gifts 
1114 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3545

Gifts for Session Staff Philip 
Scranage 02/13/2020 $59.28

Kate Waller Berrett Elementary School 
150 Duffey Dr 
Stafford, VA 22556-8034

Town Hall Rental Fee Philip 
Scranage 02/20/2020 $581.44

Scranage, Philip A. 
1345 S Capitol St SW 
Washington, DC 20003-3571

Campaign Services Philip 
Scranage 02/27/2020 $1,000.00

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Philip 
Scranage 03/01/2020 $370.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
1750 Old Meadow Rd 
Ste 300 
McLean, VA 22102-4304

Merchant Services Philip 
Scranage 03/02/2020 $3.13

The Virginia Shop 
1 Capitol Sq 
Richmond, VA 23219-3417

Gifts for Session Staff Philip 
Scranage 03/05/2020 $49.70

FHYAA - Fort Hunt Little League Baseball 
PO Box 6031 
Alexandria, VA 22306-0031

Sponsorship Philip 
Scranage 03/09/2020 $595.00

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

Postage Philip 
Scranage 03/09/2020 $33.34
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Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus 
PO Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218-0842

dues Philip 
Scranage 03/12/2020 $10,000.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
101 N 14th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3665

Postage Philip 
Scranage 03/19/2020 $101.00

Harland Clarke 
15955 La Cantera Pkwy 
San Antonio, TX 78256-2589

Office Supplies Philip 
Scranage 03/25/2020 $147.55

Scranage, Philip A. 
1345 S Capitol St SW 
Washington, DC 20003-3571

Campaign Services Philip 
Scranage 03/30/2020 $1,000.00

Facebook 
1155 F St NW 
Ste 475 
Washington, DC 20004-1343

Advertising Philip 
Scranage 04/01/2020 $18.01

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Philip 
Scranage 04/01/2020 $370.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
1750 Old Meadow Rd 
Ste 300 
McLean, VA 22102-4304

Merchant Services Philip 
Scranage 04/02/2020 $133.15

Zoom Video Communications 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Fl 6 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video Conferencing Philip 
Scranage 04/15/2020 $41.67

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238-2110

Processing Fees Philip 
Scranage 04/19/2020 $1.98

Virginia 30-Day Fund. Inc 
7117 Burtonwood Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22307-2019

contribution Philip 
Scranage 04/20/2020 $5,000.00

GODaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Website Hosting Philip 
Scranage 04/25/2020 $88.48

Scranage, Philip A. 
1345 S Capitol St SW 
Washington, DC 20003-3571

Campaign Services Philip 
Scranage 04/29/2020 $1,000.00

Facebook 
1155 F St NW 
Ste 475 
Washington, DC 20004-1343

Advertising Philip 
Scranage 04/30/2020 $6.99

9 of 16



Surovell for State Senate (CC-15-00273) Reporting Period: 01/01/2020 Through: 06/30/2020
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Philip 
Scranage 05/01/2020 $370.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
1750 Old Meadow Rd 
Ste 300 
McLean, VA 22102-4304

Merchant Services Philip 
Scranage 05/04/2020 $90.69

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

Postage Philip 
Scranage 05/06/2020 $275.00

Zoom Video Communications 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Fl 6 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video Conferencing Philip 
Scranage 05/10/2020 $64.99

HP.Com store 
1501 Page Mill Rd 
1501 Page Mill Rd 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126

Office Supplies Philip 
Scranage 05/21/2020 $190.79

Scranage, Philip A. 
1345 S Capitol St SW 
Washington, DC 20003-3571

Campaign Services Philip 
Scranage 05/28/2020 $1,000.00

Staples 
94480 Main St 
Fairfax, VA 22031

Office Supplies Philip 
Scranage 05/28/2020 $34.97

Facebook 
1155 F St NW 
Ste 475 
Washington, DC 20004-1343

Advertising Philip 
Scranage 05/31/2020 $250.00

NGP Software 
1225 I St NW 
Ste 1225 
Washington, DC 20005-5918

Software Philip 
Scranage 06/01/2020 $370.00

Sage Payment Solutions 
1750 Old Meadow Rd 
Ste 300 
McLean, VA 22102-4304

Merchant Services Philip 
Scranage 06/01/2020 $36.95

United States Postal Service 
2226 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-4601

Postage Philip 
Scranage 06/01/2020 $220.00

Zoom Video Communications 
55 Almaden Blvd 
Fl 6 
San Jose, CA 95113-1608

Video Conferencing Philip 
Scranage 06/01/2020 $64.99

GODaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
Ste 219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-6993

Website Hosting Philip 
Scranage 06/22/2020 $60.32
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Scranage, Philip A. 
1345 S Capitol St SW 
Washington, DC 20003-3571

Campaign Services Philip 
Scranage 06/29/2020 $1,000.00

Total This Period $43,537.47
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 34 $22,125.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $316.26

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 32 $1,908.62

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 67 $24,349.88

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $869.37

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $316.26

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $43,537.47

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $43,853.73

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $77,570.40

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $24,349.88

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$869.37

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $25,219.25

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $102,789.65

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$43,853.73

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $43,853.73

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $58,935.92

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $77,570.40

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $25,219.25

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $25,219.25

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $102,789.65

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$43,853.73

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $43,853.73

29. Ending Balance $58,935.92
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